Government of Meghalaya Office of the General Manager District Commerce & Industries Centre East Garo Hills District Williamnagar.

ORDER

letter of persuance NO.EGH/CON.214/2015/199, Date 24-01-2024 and NO.EGH/CON.214/2015/227, Date 08-02-2024 the undersigned is pleased to constitute the Internal Complaints Committee under section 4(1) and 4(2) of Sexual Harassment of Women at workplaces with following members :

Smt. Fartilish M. Sangma, U.D.A, DCIC, Williamnagar - Chairperson 1. Phone No.8794076312 partiemsangma@gmail.com

- Member Secretary Smt. Zasse N. Arengh, L.D.A., DCIC, Williamnagar 2. Phone No. 6909733135 Zassearengh545@gmail.com0

Smt. Terisalda M. Sangma, L.D.A DCIC, Williamnagar - Member 3. Phone No.7005336928

Terisaldasangma1988@gmail.com

- Member Smt. Eva Merry G.Momin, FM DCIC, Williamnagar 4. Phone No. 9862910821 Evamomin.01.05@gmail.com

The committee will enquire into all complaints regarding sexual harassment of working women in office and recommend suitable action on the same to the State level Committee.

The member secretary of this committee will function as the nodal officer for the purpose of receipt of such complaints from the women at working places and for placing of these complaints before the state level committee.

The committee will also make annual report to the Director of Commerce & Industries Meghalaya Shillong, on all complaints received and action taken on all these complaints

General Manager District Commerce & Industries Centre

East Garo Hills, Williamnagar

Memo. NO.DCIC-WN/3907/2022-23/43- A, Dated Williamnagar, the 20ths February, 2024 Copy to:

The Director of Commerce & Industries, Shillong for the information 1.

The Deputy Commissioner, East Garo Hills, Williamnagar for information and 2. necessary action.

All members conserned.

Office file.

District Commerce & Industries Centre East Garo Hills, Williamnagar